

Serial No.18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.444 of 2022

Date of Order: 11.04.2023

Shri. Upendra Nath Saha Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z. E. Nongkynrih., GA. R: 1 – 3.

Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that application for impleading which was allowed by order dated 22-03-2023 will be filed during the course of the day.

Accordingly, list this matter on 26-04-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.04.2023
"Biswarup PS"