

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.444 of 2022

Date of Order: 09.05.2023

Shri. Upendra Nath Saha Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv. with
Mr. E. Lalsangluaia, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N. D. Chullai, AAG with.
Ms. R. Colney, GA. R: 1 – 3.

Mr. Philemon Nongbri, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the fact that the funds were released from the Ministry of Road Transport and Highways was never revealed and, as such, was not arrayed as party-respondent at the relevant point of time.

Accordingly, he is permitted to implead the said necessary-respondent in the writ petition.

List this matter on 13-06-2023.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.05.2023
"Biswarup PS"