

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2022

Date of Order: 28.07.2023

Shri Upendra Nath Saha **Vs.** State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA

Office note indicates that service in respect of the respondent No. 5, is not yet complete.

Accordingly, list this matter on 14.08.2023, for service report of the respondent No. 5.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
28.07.2023
"V. Lyndem-PS"