

Serial No. 13
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2022

Date of order: 08.02.2024

Upendra Nath Saha vs The State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr E. Lalangluia, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr N. D. Chullai, AAG with
 Ms R. Colney, GA [For R 1-4]
 Ms S. Rumthao, Adv. vice
 Dr N. Mozika, DSGI [For R 5]

Learned counsel, Ms S. Rumthao prays for and is allowed further two weeks' time to file affidavit.

List the matter on February 26, 2024.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya

08.02.2024

"Sylvana PS"