

Serial No.02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 444 of 2022

Date of Order :12.03.2024

Upendra Nath Saha

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. E.Lalsangluaia, Adv. vice
Mr. Philemon Nongbri, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R.Colney, GA for R1-4.
Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. S. Rumthao, Adv. for R 5.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. S.Rumthao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 5 submits that due to unavoidable circumstances and as the records could not be traced, affidavit has not yet been filed. He prays for and is allowed further three weeks' time to file a short affidavit to bring whatever facts necessary on record.

List this matter on 04-04-2024.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.03.2024
"Samantha PS"