

Serial No. 55
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2022

Date of Order: 21.07.2025

Shri. Upendra Nath Saha

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 4 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. D. Sahu, Adv. with
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA(For R 1-4)
Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.(For R 5).

A compilation of the documents relied upon has been filed by the counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG for the State respondents No. 1-4 prays that he may be allowed some time to cross reference the same, as to whether all the documents filed today are part and parcel of the writ petition or affidavits filed earlier.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 11th August, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.07.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"