

Serial No. 06
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2022

Date of order: 26.11.2025

Upendra Nath Saha Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. D. Sahu, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Paske, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA., for R-1-4
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv., vice
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI, for R/5

On the prayer made by Ms. R. Fancon, learned counsel for the respondent Union of India, seeking accommodation on the ground that the learned DSGI is indisposed, the same is not objected to by Mr. D. Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is adjourned, list this matter on 3rd December, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
26.11.2025
"Khrw"