

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 444 of 2022

Date of Order: 13.03.2026

Shri. Upendra Nath Shaha Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. D. Sahu, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. R. Colney, GA. for R 1-4.
Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. for R 5.

Heard Mr. N.D. Chullai, learned AAG assisted by Ms. R. Colney,
learned GA for the State respondent Nos. 1-4.

Hearing is concluded.

Mr. D. Sahu, learned counsel submits that the written argument has already been filed on behalf of the petitioner.

The written argument on behalf of the respective respondents to be filed within the next date fixed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

Judge

Meghalaya
13.03.2026
"D. Nary, PS"